

28 April 2022

Anthony Jordan fyi-request-19104-9b46af83@requests.fyi.org.nz

Dear Anthony Jordan

Thank you for your request made under the Official Information Act 1982 (the Act), received on 11 April 2022. You requested the following:

- 1) Timeframe in which the Tax Review Authority is required to provide a decision/summary pertaining to any tax matters brought in front of a judge
- 2) How many Tax Review Authority cases brought in front of a judge are still outstanding for a decision/summary after 6 months
- 3) Context of the matters brought in front of the Review Authority still awaiting decision/summary

Ref: 220IA1802

I believe that the information you have requested relating to the Taxation Review Authority is more closely connected to the functions of the Ministry of Justice. Accordingly, under section 14(b)(ii) of the Act, I am transferring your request to the Ministry of Justice.

The Ministry of Justice has 20 working days from receipt of this transfer to make a decision on your request.

Yours sincerely

Josh Green

**Domain Lead - Governance & Ministerial Services**